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CLUB NACIONAL
Paraguay

v SAN LORENZO
Argentina

Last 16
Q-final
S-final

V. Sarsfield ARG
Arsenal ARG
Defensor URU

3-2
1-0
2-1

Gremio BRA
Cruzeiro BRA
Bolivar BOL

*1-1
2-1
5-1

Coach
G. Morinigo
Best finish
First round
Copa record

Coach
E. Bauza

Best finish
Semi-final

Copa record

Aug 6
Asuncion

Aug 13
Buenos

Aires

Group 4
runner-up

Group 2
runner-up

Source: CONMEBOL
Pictures: Getty Images

*Pens 4-2, †Pens 4-3

RECENT COPA LIBERTADORES FINALS MOST WINS
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

btMineiro
Corinthians
Santos
Internacional
Estudiantes

Olimpia
Boca Juniors
Penarol
Guadalajara
Cruzeiro

Independiente ARG 
Boca Juniors ARG
Penarol URU
Estudiantes ARG

7
6
5
4

†2-2
3-1
2-1
5-3
2-1

W11 D9 L20 W38 D28 L35

STATISTICS
(knock-out rounds only)

Player to watch
Derlis Orué

Player to watch
Emmanuel Más

6
3
51
845
78%
21
73

8
3

36
1044
83%
18
94

Goals for
Goals against

Shots
Passes

Pass completion
Corners
Fouls


